

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 1

Call Order: 010

Contract ID: 110728

Counties: MONROE, ST. FRANCIS

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: BRINKLEY – CRITTENDEN CO. LINE (SEL. SECS.) (S)

Route: 70 Section: 17, 18, & 19

Project Length: 32.300 Miles

Contract Description: THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO MILL AND OVERLAY APPROXIMATELY 32.30 MILES OF HIGHWAY 70 IN MONROE AND ST. FRANCIS COUNTIES. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ITEMS, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ACHM SURFACE COURSE, COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, GUARDRAIL, GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (TYPE 10), RUMBLE STRIPS IN ASPHALT ROADWAY, JOINT TAPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND MISC. ITEMS.

Rank	Vendor	Vendor Name	Base Bid	Percent of Low Bid
1	APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	\$9,932,017	100.00%
2	ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	\$10,029,578	100.98%
3	DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	\$11,192,814	112.69%

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
--------	-----------	------------

Section Number 01 - ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 - 202132 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL - 1,550.000 LF

APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	4.50	6,975.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	8.00	12,400.00
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	8.12	12,586.00

0002 - 202052 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF APPROACH GUTTERS - 12.000 EACH

APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	1,800.00	21,600.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	1,800.00	21,600.00
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1,826.87	21,922.44

0003 - 303107 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 7) - 4,992.000 TON

APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	44.14	220,346.88
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	39.08	195,087.36
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	46.50	232,128.00

0004 - 303120 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (BASE REPLACEMENT) - 300.000 TON

APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	65.89	19,767.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	172.38	51,714.00
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	115.00	34,500.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 2

Call Order: 010

Contract ID: 110728

Counties: MONROE, ST. FRANCIS

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: BRINKLEY – CRITTENDEN CO. LINE (SEL. SECS.) (S)

Route: 70 Section: 17, 18, & 19

Project Length: 32.300 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0005 - 401011 - TACK COAT - 53,550.000 GAL		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	2.60	139,230.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	2.75	147,262.50
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	2.99	160,114.50
0006 - 407162 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") - 96,585.000 TON		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	72.55	7,007,241.75
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	75.33	7,275,748.05
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	29.12	2,812,555.20
0007 - 407432 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 41.000 TON		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	120.00	4,920.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	120.00	4,920.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1,100.00	45,100.00
0008 - 407442 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 70-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 5,364.000 TON		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	120.00	643,680.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	120.00	643,680.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1,100.00	5,900,400.00
0009 - 412002 - COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 46,275.000 SQYD		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	2.46	113,836.50
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	2.82	130,495.50
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	3.74	173,068.50
0010 - 415011 - ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY - 100.000 TON		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	138.82	13,882.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	125.00	12,500.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	202.84	20,284.00
0011 - 504261 - APPROACH GUTTERS - 162.800 CUYD		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	700.00	113,960.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	1,050.00	170,940.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1,065.68	173,492.70

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 3

Call Order: 010

Contract ID: 110728

Counties: MONROE, ST. FRANCIS

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: BRINKLEY – CRITTENDEN CO. LINE (SEL. SECS.) (S)

Route: 70 Section: 17, 18, & 19

Project Length: 32.300 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0012 - 507001 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR PATCHING - 640.000 SQYD		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	240.00	153,600.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	213.38	136,563.20
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	101.49	64,953.60
0013 - 507112 - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING (12" UNIFORM THICKNESS) - 640.000 SQYD		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	280.00	179,200.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	205.32	131,404.80
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	411.05	263,072.00
0015 - 603009 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 1.000 L.S.		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	282,495.66	282,495.66
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	146,659.12	146,659.12
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	85,000.00	85,000.00
0016 - 604003 - SIGNS - 3,088.000 SQFT		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	3.50	10,808.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	3.50	10,808.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	3.55	10,962.40
0017 - 604023 - TRAFFIC DRUMS - 12.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	20.00	240.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	20.00	240.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	20.30	243.60
0018 - 604041 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 408,617.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	0.35	143,015.95
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	0.35	143,015.95
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	0.36	147,102.12
0019 - 604045 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORDS) - 4.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	120.00	480.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	120.00	480.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	121.79	487.16

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 4

Call Order: 010

Contract ID: 110728

Counties: MONROE, ST. FRANCIS

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: BRINKLEY – CRITTENDEN CO. LINE (SEL. SECS.) (S)

Route: 70 Section: 17, 18, & 19

Project Length: 32.300 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0020 - 604046 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ARROWS) - 2.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	110.00	220.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	110.00	220.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	111.64	223.28
0021 - 604083 - VERTICAL PANELS - 12.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	40.00	480.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	40.00	480.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	40.60	487.20
0022 - 617005 - GUARDRAIL (TYPE A) - 1,350.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	28.00	37,800.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	28.00	37,800.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	28.42	38,367.00
0023 - 617312 - GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 2) - 20.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	2,900.00	58,000.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	2,900.00	58,000.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	2,943.30	58,866.00
0024 - 617332 - THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL - 12.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	1,700.00	20,400.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	1,700.00	20,400.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1,725.38	20,704.56
0025 - 625020 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (TYPE 10) - 533.000 SQYD		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	2.06	1,097.98
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	6.10	3,251.30
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	12.06	6,427.98
0026 - 635001 - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL - 1.000 L.S.		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	48,500.00	48,500.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	7,500.00	7,500.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	15,000.00	15,000.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 5

Call Order: 010

Contract ID: 110728

Counties: MONROE, ST. FRANCIS

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: BRINKLEY – CRITTENDEN CO. LINE (SEL. SECS.) (S)

Route: 70 Section: 17, 18, & 19

Project Length: 32.300 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0027 - 642001 - RUMBLE STRIPS IN ASPHALT SHOULDERS - 276,554.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	0.16	44,248.64
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	0.07	19,358.78
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	0.07	19,358.78
0028 - 642102 - CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPES IN ASPHALT ROADWAYS - 171,900.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	0.08	13,752.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	0.07	12,033.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	0.21	36,099.00
0029 - 719002 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (6") - 244,230.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	1.10	268,653.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	1.10	268,653.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1.12	273,537.60
0030 - 719003 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (8") - 970.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	3.00	2,910.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	3.00	2,910.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	3.04	2,948.80
0031 - 719005 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (12") - 446.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	9.00	4,014.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	9.00	4,014.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	9.13	4,071.98
0032 - 719102 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (6") - 90,755.000 LF		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	1.08	98,015.40
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	1.08	98,015.40
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	1.10	99,830.50
0033 - 719201 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORDS) - 4.000 EACH		
APAC40 APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	275.00	1,100.00
ATLA10 ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	275.00	1,100.00
DELT10 DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	279.11	1,116.44

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 6

Call Order: 010

Contract ID: 110728

Counties: MONROE, ST. FRANCIS

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: BRINKLEY – CRITTENDEN CO. LINE (SEL. SECS.) (S)

Route: 70 Section: 17, 18, & 19

Project Length: 32.300 Miles

Bidder		Bid Price	Bid Amount
0034 - 719202 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS) - 2.000 EACH			
APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	250.00	500.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	250.00	500.00
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	253.74	507.48
0035 - 721002 - RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II) - 3,221.000 EACH			
APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	5.00	16,105.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	8.00	25,768.00
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	8.12	26,154.52
0036 - 804003 - REINFORCING STEEL-ROADWAY (GRADE 60) - 15,340.000 LB			
APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	3.20	49,088.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	2.00	30,680.00
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	2.03	31,140.20

Section Number 01 - ROADWAY ITEMS Subtotals:

APAC40 - APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	\$9,740,162.76
ATLA10 - ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	\$9,826,201.96
DELT10 - DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	\$10,792,813.54

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION

0014 - 601001 - MOBILIZATION (UNIT BID AMOUNT MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL) - 1.000 L.S.			
APAC40	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	191,854.00	191,854.00
ATLA10	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	203,375.56	203,375.56
DELT10	DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	400,000.00	400,000.00

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION Subtotals:

APAC40 - APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	\$191,854.00
ATLA10 - ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	\$203,375.56
DELT10 - DELTA ASPHALT OF ARK., INC.	\$400,000.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 1

Call Order: 045

Contract ID: 061710

Counties: PULASKI

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: FAIRFAX DR. – HWY. 70 (NLR) (S)

Route: 161 Section: 3

Project Length: 1.700 Miles

Contract Description: THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO MILL AND OVERLAY APPROXIMATELY 1.700 MILES OF HIGHWAY 161 IN THE CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK IN PULASKI COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ACHM SURFACE COURSE, COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND MISC. ITEMS.

Rank	Vendor	Vendor Name	Base Bid	Percent of Low Bid
1	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$735,334	100.00%
2	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,228,832	167.11%

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS		
0001 - 401011 - TACK COAT - 2,480.000 GAL		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	6.00	14,880.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	5.50	13,640.00
0002 - 407162 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") - 4,948.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	89.00	440,372.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	144.50	714,986.00
0003 - 407442 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 70-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 288.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	120.00	34,560.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	120.00	34,560.00
0004 - 412002 - COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 47,602.000 SQYD		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	2.33	110,912.66
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	5.00	238,010.00
0005 - 414011 - ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCHING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 50.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	300.00	15,000.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	315.00	15,750.00
0006 - 415011 - ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY - 50.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	300.00	15,000.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	520.00	26,000.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 2

Call Order: 045

Contract ID: 061710

Counties: PULASKI

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: FAIRFAX DR. – HWY. 70 (NLR) (S)

Route: 161 Section: 3

Project Length: 1.700 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0007 - 603010 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 1.000 L.S.		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	23,560.00	23,560.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	95,340.00	95,340.00
0008 - 604003 - SIGNS - 244.000 SQFT		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	5.00	1,220.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	5.50	1,342.00
0009 - 604041 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 34,000.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	0.28	9,520.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.31	10,540.00
0010 - 604045 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WORDS) - 7.000 EACH		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	80.00	560.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	88.00	616.00
0011 - 604046 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ARROWS) - 9.000 EACH		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	80.00	720.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	88.00	792.00
0012 - 704036 - LOOP WIRING CLASS III (1C/16 A.W.G.) - 1,700.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	10.00	17,000.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	11.00	18,700.00
0013 - 719002 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (6") - 22,000.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	0.78	17,160.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.86	18,920.00
0014 - 719005 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (12") - 100.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	4.55	455.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	5.01	501.00
0015 - 719102 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (6") - 12,000.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	0.78	9,360.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.86	10,320.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 3

Call Order: 045

Contract ID: 061710

Counties: PULASKI

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: FAIRFAX DR. – HWY. 70 (NLR) (S)

Route: 161 Section: 3

Project Length: 1.700 Miles

Bidder		Bid Price	Bid Amount
0016 - 719200 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE) - 20.000 LF			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	22.00	440.00
CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	24.20	484.00
0017 - 719201 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORDS) - 7.000 EACH			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	165.00	1,155.00
CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	181.50	1,270.50
0018 - 719202 - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS) - 9.000 EACH			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	155.00	1,395.00
CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	170.50	1,534.50
0019 - 721002 - RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II) - 394.000 EACH			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	4.35	1,713.90
CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	4.80	1,891.20

Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS Subtotals:

REDS10 - REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$714,983.56
CRAN20 - CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,205,197.20

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION

0020 - 601001 - MOBILIZATION (UNIT BID AMOUNT MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL) - 1.000 L.S.

REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	20,350.00	20,350.00
CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	23,635.00	23,635.00

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION Subtotals:

REDS10 - REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$20,350.00
CRAN20 - CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$23,635.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 1

Call Order: 140

Contract ID: SA2947

Counties: HEMPSTEAD

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: CO. RD. 2 OVERLAY (S)

Route: CR 2 Section:

Project Length: 2.420 Miles

Contract Description: THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO OVERLAY APPROXIMATELY 2.42 MILES OF COUNTY ROAD 2 IN HEMPSTEAD COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (BASE REPLACEMENT), ACHM SURFACE COURSE, ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, AND MISC. ITEMS.

Rank	Vendor	Vendor Name	Base Bid	Percent of Low Bid
1	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$592,250	100.00%
2	HALL25	R. K. HALL, LLC	\$757,755	127.95%

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS		
0001 - 303107 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 7) - 511.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	61.37	31,360.07
HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC	75.00	38,325.00
0002 - 303120 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (BASE REPLACEMENT) - 50.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	200.00	10,000.00
HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC	75.00	3,750.00
0003 - 401011 - TACK COAT - 4,113.000 GAL		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	5.00	20,565.00
HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC	8.00	32,904.00
0004 - 407161 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (3/8") - 3,341.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	116.25	388,391.25
HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC	163.15	545,084.15
0005 - 407431 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (3/8") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 198.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	125.00	24,750.00
HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC	120.00	23,760.00
0006 - 415011 - ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY - 200.000 TON		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	320.00	64,000.00
HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC	220.00	44,000.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/17/2021

Page 2

Call Order: 140

Contract ID: SA2947

Counties: HEMPSTEAD

Letting Date: 8/11/2021 - 10:00 a.m.

Job Name: CO. RD. 2 OVERLAY (S)

Route: CR 2 Section:

Project Length: 2.420 Miles

Bidder		Bid Price	Bid Amount
0007 - 603001 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 1.000 L.S.			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	25,650.00	25,650.00
HALL25	R. K. HALL, LLC	40,000.00	40,000.00
0008 - 604003 - SIGNS - 84.000 SQFT			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	9.20	772.80
HALL25	R. K. HALL, LLC	19.55	1,642.20
0009 - 726002 - STANDARD SIGN - 96.000 SQFT			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	20.70	1,987.20
HALL25	R. K. HALL, LLC	25.30	2,428.80
0010 - 729003 - CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE C) - 32.000 EACH			
REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	40.25	1,288.00
HALL25	R. K. HALL, LLC	97.75	3,128.00

Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS Subtotals:

REDS10 - REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.

\$568,764.32

HALL25 - R. K. HALL, LLC

\$735,022.15

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION

0011 - 601001 - MOBILIZATION (UNIT BID AMOUNT MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL) - 1.000 L.S.

REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.

23,486.04

23,486.04

HALL25 R. K. HALL, LLC

22,732.64

22,732.64

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION Subtotals:

REDS10 - REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.

\$23,486.04

HALL25 - R. K. HALL, LLC

\$22,732.64